
 

 

 1001 E. Ninth Street 

 Reno, NV 89520 
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 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 

 
Local Elected Officials 

 Commission Chair Clara Andriola 444-5185 candriola@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Mariluz Garcia 444-0628 mcgarcia@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Commissioner Michael Clark 686-0342 meclark@washoecountynv.gov 
     

 
Commissioner Jeanne Herman 501-0002 

jherman@washoecounty.gov, 
jeannesland@gmail.com 

     

 Commissioner Alexis Hill 447-3017 ahill@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Assessor Chris Sarman 328-2262 csarman@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Clerk Jan Galassini 784-7270 jgalassini@washoecounty.gov 
     

 District Attorney Christopher Hicks 328-3220 chicks@da.washoecounty.gov 
     

 Recorder Kalie Work 328-3664 kwork@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Sheriff Darin Balaam 328-3010 dbalaam@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Treasurer Justin Taylor 328-2548 jutaylor@washoecounty.gov 

 County Administration 

 County Manager Kate Thomas 229-2875 kathomas@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Assistant County Manager Dave Solaro 328-3624 dsolaro@washoecounty.gov 

 Department Heads 

 Building/Planning Kelly Mullin 328-3619 kmullin@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Chief Financial Officer Abigail Yacoben 325-8243 ayacoben@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Emergency Management Kelly Echeverria 399-4811 kecheverria@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Human Resources Patricia Hurley 328-2087 phurley@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Human Services Ryan Gustafson 337-4401 rgustafson@washoecounty.gov 
     

 Public Works                     Eric Crump 328-3625 ecrump@washoecounty.gov 
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